

MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA (MBAM) Persatuan Kontraktor Binaan Malaysia

No. 2, Jalan 2/109E, Desa Business Park, 58100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.

Website: www.mbam.org.my

Tel: 603-7984 8636

Fax: 603-7982 6811

PRESS STATEMENT

MASTER BUILDERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA (MBAM) IS AWARDED THE NATIONAL OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH AWARD FOR THE NGO CATEGORY

Kuala Lumpur, 11 November 2022 – Master Builders Association Malaysia (MBAM) is awarded the National Occupational Safety and Health Award 2020 & 2021 for the Non-governmental organization (NGO) category by the National Council for Occupational Safety and Health (NCOSH).

The National Occupational Safety and Health Award Ceremony is an annual event organised by the NCOSH aimed at providing recognition to individuals, employers and NGOs from various industrial sectors that have excelled in areas of occupational safety and health in the workplace. The NGO category award was first introduced in 2019 and MBAM is currently its second award recipient since its inception. The award is awarded to NGOs that have demonstrated excellent track records in Occupational Safety and Health Management.

This prestigious award is a reflection of MBAM's continuous efforts in promoting a safe and healthy work culture in the workplace through the various OSH seminars, OSHCIM and safety related workshops it has organised over the years. MBAM is also at present working together with the Department of Occupational Safety and Health (DOSH) and Construction Industry Development Board (CIDB) to promote the implementation of Occupational Safety and Health in Construction Industry (Management) OSCHIM.

MBAM would like to thank the NCOSH for the award and is committed to continue to promote the importance of occupational safety and health in the Malaysian construction industry.

Oliver HC Wee MBAM President

###

Other information:

Master Builders Association Malaysia (MBAM) Persatuan Kontraktor Binaan Malaysia (MBAM) 马来西亚建筑商总会 (MBAM)

President Oliver HC Wee 魏献勤

MEDIA CONTACTS:

Mr Lenny Lim, General Manager (mbam01@mbam.org.my / 012 620 5377)

Ms Farah Alia, PR Executive (mbam28@mbam.org.my/ 012 3776976)



Photo 1: Second standing from right, first row is MBAM President, Mr. Oliver HC Wee and third standing from right, first row is Director General of DOSH Malaysia, Tuan Mohd Anuar Bin Embi